

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20512/2009

B.N.SREENIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.DIRECTOR.STEEL AUTH.OF INDIA L.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr.C.M.Angadi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the second respondent who was granted last chance for filing counter seeks two weeks time on the ground that some of the documents are still awaited. Rejected. No further pre-hearing steps.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar